CH. 3]

ITEM 1.

158.

ACTSOF ASSEMBLY

Item Details($)
First Year Second Y ear

FY 2015

Richard Bland College (241)

Higher Education Auxiliary Enterprises (80900)
a sum sufficient, estimated af ..........ccceeeeevveeeeveeecieennnn,

Food Services (80910).......ccceeeucrernirineierersesae e $63,600
Bookstores and other Stores (80920)...........ccccceereererinnnnns $200,000
Residential Services (80930) .....ccveuerrremeerriemerereieerereennns $2,029,500
Parking and Transportation Systems and Services

LG Te) TR $248,000
Recreational and Intramural Programs (80980)................. $4,000
Other Enterprise Functions (80990) ..........cccceveverrereecvennnn. $176,900
Fund Sources: Higher Education Operating............cccu.n... $2,722,000

Authority: Title 23, Chapter 5, Code of Virginia

FY 2016

$63,600
$200,000
$2,029,500

$248,000
$4,000
$176,900

$2,722,000

Appropriations($)

First Year
FY 2015

$2,722,000

Second Y ear
FY2016

$2,722,000



