		Item 1	Item Details(\$)		Appropriations(\$)	
ITEM 1.		First Year FY2015	Second Year FY2016	First Year FY2015	Second Year FY2016	
	Richard Bland Co	llege (241)				
158.	Higher Education Auxiliary Enterprises (80900)					
	a sum sufficient, estimated at			\$2,722,000	\$2,722,000	
	Food Services (80910)	\$63,600	\$63,600			
	Bookstores and other Stores (80920)	\$200,000	\$200,000			
	Residential Services (80930)	\$2,029,500	\$2,029,500			
	(80940)	\$248,000	\$248,000			
	Recreational and Intramural Programs (80980)	\$4,000	\$4,000			
	Other Enterprise Functions (80990)	\$176,900	\$176,900			
	Fund Sources: Higher Education Operating	\$2,722,000	\$2,722,000			
	Authority: Title 23, Chapter 5, Code of Virginia.					